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No more than: 
12in (30cm)

(185PO)  IN-GROUND POOL WATER SLIDE (58851) ENGLISH  

IMPORTANT SAFETY RULES
Water Slide

Read and follow all safety information and instructions. Keep for future reference. 
Failure to follow these warnings and instructions can result in serious injury or death to users.

WARNING
•	 Assemble	and	disassemble	by	adults	only.
•	 The	Water	Slide	is	for	domestic	in-ground	swimming	pool	use	only.	For	indoor	and	outdoor	use.
•	 This	Water	Slide	is	designed	to	sit	on	the	edge	of	the	pool	deck	with	water	surface	no	more	than	12	inches	(30	cm)	below	the		
	 pool	deck	surface,	and	the	float	of	the	slide	must	be	touching	the	water.
•	 This	Water	Slide	or	its	components	are	not	meant	for	use	as	life	saving	device	and	should	not	be	used	as	life	saving	device.
•	 Do	not	leave	children	unattended	while	device	is	in	use.	Use	only	under	competent	supervision.
•	 Never	allow	diving	onto	or	from	this	product.	Never	dive	or	jump	on	product.
•	 For	ages:	6+	years.	Only	one	child	(max	176	lbs	/	80	kg)	on	the	slide	at	a	time.	
•	 Never	slide	head	first	or	backwards.
•	 Do	not	walk	or	run	up	the	slide.
•	 Always	place	slide	in	the	deep	end	of	the	pool	free	from	obstructions.		
•	 Sliding,	diving	or	jumping	into	shallow	water	can	result	in	serious	injury,	broken	neck,	paralysis,	or	death.
•	 Inflate	all	chambers	of	the	Water	Slide	fully	and	firmly.

FOLLOW THESE RULES TO AVOID DROWNING, PARALYSIS OR OTHER SERIOUS INJURY.

General:
1.	 Two	or	more	adults	are	recommended	for	setup. No	tools	are	required	for	the	assembly.
2.			 The	product	must	be	installed	on	a	flat	and	level	surface	at	least	2m	away	from	any	structure	or	obstruction	such	as	a	fence,	garage,	
	 house,	overhanging	branches,	laundry	lines	or	electrical	wires.
3.			 Locate	the	slide	out	of	direct	sunlight	to	reduce	the	likelihood	of	scalding.	A	product	that	faces	north	will	receive	the	least	direct	sunlight.
4.			 Do	not	modify	this	product	and/or	use	accessories	not	supplied	by	the	manufacturer.	There	are	no	serviceable	parts.

Set up instructions:
1.				Move	the	product	(in	its	package)	to	the	selected	site	before	inflating	–	do	not	inflate	the	product	and	drag	it	since	it	may	result	in	leaks	or	
	 damage.	Locate	the	slide	in	the	deep	end	of	the	pool	such	that	the	slide	exit	is	free	from	obstructions.
2.					Slowly	unfold	the	product	and	inspect	the	product	for	rips,	tears	or	punctures.	Do	not	use	if	the	product	is	damaged.
3.					Inflate	the	product	with	a	manual	or	foot	air	pump	until	the	surface	is	firm	to	the	touch.	If	there	is	any	straining	at	the	seams,	the	product	is	
	 over-inflated.	If	any	seam	begins	to	strain,	immediately	stop	the	inflation	and	release	air	to	reduce	the	pressure	until	signs	of	stress	on	the	
	 seam	are	gone.	Do	not	over-inflate	or	use	high	pressure	air	compressor	since	it	may	result	in	seam	leaks.	The	air	inside	the	slide	will	
	 expand	as	the	temperature	increases:	double	check	that	the	slide	is	not	overinflated	throughout	the	day.
4.					Place	the	inflated	slide	on	the	deck	of	the	in-ground	swimming	pool	such	that	the	distance	from	the	deck	to	the	water	surface	is	
								no	greater	than	12	inches	(30	cm).	WARNING:	Make	sure	the	distance	between	
	 the	deck	of	the	in-ground	swimming	pool	and	the	water	surface	does	not	exceed	
	 12	inches	(30	cm)	and	the	floating	chamber	is	touching	the	water	surface
5.					Make	sure	the	guidance	chamber	tube	under	the	slide	is	touching	the	side	of	the	
	 deck’s	edge	and	not	resting	on	the	deck	of	the	in-ground	swimming	pool.
6.				 Connect	the	garden	hose	to	sprayer	and	set	water	flow	sufficient	to	adequately	
	 wet	the	sliding	surface.	Route	the	garden	hose	away	from	traffic	to	prevent	any	
	 tripping	hazard.

Use of the slide:
1.					Do	not	leave	children	unattended	while	slide	is	in	use.
2.					Closely	supervise	children	when	using	the	slide.
3.					Younger	children	may	have	difficulty	climbing	up	the	slide.	Provide	
	 hands	on	help	to	younger	children.
4.					Only	one	child	on	the	slide	at	a	time.	Make	sure	pool	area	below	slide	is	
	 clear	before	allowing	the	next	user	to	climb	the	slide.
5.					Do	not	use	slide	while	wearing	or	holding	sharp	objects,	such	as	jewelry,	hair	pin,	that	can	puncture	the	product.
6.					Child	should	be	positioned	in	the	center	of	the	sliding	surface.

Maintenance:
Before	each	use,	ensure	the	slide	is	properly	inflated,	and	check	for	holes,	leakage,	wear	and	tear	and	other	damage.	Never	use	a	damaged	
slide.

Storage:
1.				Rinse	and	dry	the	product	prior	to	deflation	and	storage.
2.				Deflate	and	fold	product.
3.				Store	product	inside	at	temperatures	above	32	degrees	F	(0	degrees	C).

Repair patch: 
A	repair	patch	has	been	included	with	the	product	to	repair	small	leak	and	holes.	Refer	to	the	instructions	on	the	back	of	the	repair	patch.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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GENERAL:
1.	 Il	est	recommandé	que	l’installation	soit	réalisée	par	deux	adultes	ou	plus. Aucun	outil	nécessaire	pour	le	montage.
2.			 Installez	le	produit	sur	une	surface	a	au	moins	2	metres	de	toute	structure	ou	obstacle	comme	une	cloture,	un	garage,	une	maison,	des	branches	
	 tombantes,	cordes	a	linge	ou	fils	electriques.	
3.			 Repérez	l’exposition	direct	au	soleil	pour	réduire	les	risques	de	brûlures.	Un	produit	faisant	face	au	nord,	sera	moins	exposé	au	soleil.
4.			 Ne	pas	modifier	ce	produit	et	/	ou	accessoires	non	fournis	par	le	fabriquant.	Il	n’y	a	pas	de	pièces	réparables.
Instructions de montage:
1.				Déplacez	le	produit	(dans	son	emballage)	à	l’endroit	sélectionné	avant	de	le	gonfler	–	ne	pas	gonfler	le	produit	et	le	traîner,	ce	qui	pourrait	
	 entraîner	des	fuites	ou	d’autres	dommages.	Placer	le	toboggan	dans	la	partie	la	plus	profonde	de	la	piscine	de	telle	sorte	que	la	sortie	du	
	 toboggan	soit	libre	de	toute	obstacle.
2.				Dépliez	le	produit	avec	précaution	et	inspectez-le	dans	le	cas	d’éventuels	déchirures	ou	perforations.	Ne	pas	utiliser	si	le	produit	est	abîmé.
3.				Gonflez	le	boudin	avec	un	gonfleur	manuel	jusqu’à	ce	que	la	surface	soit	ferme	au	toucher.	S’il	y	a	des	déformations	au niveau	
	 des	soudures,	le	produit	est	surgonflé.	Si	une	soudure	commence	à	se	tendre	fortement,	cessez	immédiatement	le	gonflage	et	
	 laissez	échapper	de	l’air	pour	réduire	la	pression	jusqu’à	ce	que	les	signes	de	tensions	sur	la	soudure	aient	disparu.	Ne	pas	
	 surgonfler	ou	utiliser	de	compresseur	à	air	haute	pression,	ceci	pouvant	endommager	
	 les	soudures	et	provoquer	des	fuites	d’air.	L’air	se	trouvant	dans	les	parois	du	toboggan	
	 se	dilatera	à	mesure	que	la	température	augmentera	:	Vérifiez	bien	que	le	toboggan	ne	
	 soit	pas	surgonflé	pendant	la	journée.
4.				Placer	le	toboggan	gonflé	sur	le	bord	de	la	piscine	enterrée	de	telle	sorte que	la	distance	
	 entre	le	rebord	et	la	surface	de	l’eau	ne	dépasse	pas	30	cm.	ATTENTION:	Assurez-vous	
	 que	la	distance	entre	le	bord	de	la	piscine	enterrée	et	la	surface	de	l’eau	n’excède	pas	
	 30	cm	et	que	la	chambre	à	air	flottante	soit	au	contact	de	la	surface	de	l’eau.
5.				Assurez-vous	que	le	boudin	sous	le	toboggan	soit	au	contact	du	rebord	de	la	piscine	
	 et	qu’il	ne	repose	pas	simplement	sur	le	bord	de	la	piscine.
6.				Brancher	le	tuyau	d’arrosage	sur	le	connecteur	du	jet	d’eau	et	régler	le	
							débit	de	l’eau	de	manière	à	mouiller	adéquatement	la	surface	de	glisse.		
							Tenir	le	tuyau	d’arrosage	hors	du	passage	afin	d’éviter	tout	risque	de	trébuchement.
Utilisation du toboggan:
1.				Ne	pas	laisser	les	enfants	sans	surveillance	lors	de	l’utilisation	du	toboggan.
2.				Surveillez	de	près	les	enfants	lors	de	l’utilisation	du	toboggan.
3.				Les	jeunes	enfants	peuvent	avoir	quelques	difficultés	à	grimper	au	toboggan.	Aidez	les	jeunes	enfants.
4.				Seulement	un	enfant	à	la	fois	sur	le	toboggan.	Assurez-vous	que	la	zone	sous	le	toboggan,	dans	la	piscine,	soit	dégagée	avant	d’autoriser	
	 l’utilisateur	suivant	à	grimper	au	toboggan.
5.				Ne	pas	porter	d’objets	pointus,	tels	que	des	bijoux,	épingles	à	cheveux,	qui	peuvent	perforer	le	toboggan	lors	de	son	utilisation.
6.				L’enfant	doit	être	positionné	au	centre	de	la	surface	de	glisse.
Entretien:
Avant	chaque	utilisation,	assurez-vous	que	le	toboggan	soit	bien	gonflé	et	vérifiez	qu’il	n’y	ait	pas	de	trous,	de	fuites,	d’usures,	d’accrocs	ou	d’autres	
dommages.                                                                  
Stockage:
1.				Rincer	et	sécher	le	produit	avant	de	le	dégonfler	et	le	stocker.
2.				Dégonfler	et	plier	le	produit.
3.				Entreposer	le	produit	dans	un	local	hors	gel	(supérieur	à	0	degrés	C).

Rustine:
Une	rustine	est	incluse	avec	le	produit	pour	réparer	les	petites	fuites	et	les	petits	trous.	Les	instructions	d’utilisation figurent	au	dos	du	patch	de	
réparation.

(185PO)  IN-GROUND	POOL	WATER	SLIDE	(58851)	FRENCH  

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT
Toboggan pour piscine enterrée

Lisez et suivez toutes les informations et les instructions de sécurité. Conserver pour consultation future. 
Ne pas suivre ces avertissements et instructions peut entraîner de sérieuses blessures et des dangers de mort.

ATTENTION
•	 Le	montage	et	le	démontage	de	ce	produit	doivent	être	réalisés	par	un	adulte.
•	 Le	toboggan	est	réservé	à	un	usage	domestique,	pour	les	piscines	enterrées	uniquement.	Pour	usage	interieur	et	exterieur.
•	 Ce	toboggan	est	conçu	pour	s’appuyer	sur	le	rebord	de	la	piscine.	La	surface	d’eau	doit	être	à	moins	de	30	cm	du	rebord,	et	doit	être	
	 en	contact	avec	le	boudin	du	toboggan.
•	 Ce	toboggan	ou	ses	composants	ne	sont	pas	destinés	à	être	utilisés	comme	dispositif	de	sauvetage	et	ne	doivent	pas	être	utilisé	comme	tel.
•	 Ne	jamais	laisser	votre	enfant	sans	surveillance.	A	n’utiliser	que	sous	surveillance	constante.
•	 Il	est	interdit	de	plonger	sur	le	toboggan	ou	depuis	celui-ci.	Ne	jamais	plonger	ni	sauter	sur	le	produit.
•	 Convient	pour	un	enfant:	6+	ans. Un	enfant	(maximum	80kg)	seulement	à	la	fois	sur	le	toboggan.	
•	 Ne	jamais	glisser	la	tête	la	première	ni	à	l’envers.
•	 Ne	pas	marcher	ou	courrir	dessus.
•	 Toujours	placer	le	toboggan	dans	la	partie	la	plus	profonde	de	la	piscine,	libre	de	toute	obstacle.		
•	 Glisser,	plonger	ou	sauter	dans	une	eau	peu	profonde	peut	entraîner	de	graves	blessures,	cou	brisé,	paralysie	ou	la	mort.
•	 Gonfler	complètement	et	fermement	toutes	les	chambres	à	air	du	toboggan.
SUIVEZ CES RÈGLES POUR ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE DE NOYADE, DE PARALYSIE OU TOUTE AUTRE BLESSURE GRAVE.

Pas	plus	de:	30cm
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No	más	de:	12	
pulgadas	(30	cm)

(185PO)  IN-GROUND POOL WATER SLIDE (58851) SPANISH  

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

NORMAS IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
Tobogán acuático

Lea y siga toda la información e instrucciones de seguridad. Conserve para futuras referencias. 
El incumplimiento de estas advertencias e instrucciones puede resultar en lesiones graves o la muerte de los usuarios.

ADVERTENCIA
•	 Montaje	y	desmontaje	por	adultos	solo.
•	 El	tobogán	acuático		es	para	uso	doméstico	utilice	solamente	en	piscinas	enterradas. Para	uso	en	interiores	y	al	aire	libre.
•	 Este	tobogán	acuático	está	diseñado	para	colocarse	en	el	borde	de	la	piscina	con	la	superficie	del	agua	a	no	más	de	12	pulgadas	
	 (30	cm)	por	debajo	de	la	superficie	de	la	piscina,	y	debe	estar	en	contacto	con	el	flotador	del	tobogán.
•	 Este	tobogán	acuático	o	sus	componentes	no	están	diseñados	para	su	uso	como	dispositivo	de	salvamento	y	no	debe	ser	utilizado		
	 como	dispositivo	de	salvamento.
•	 No	descuide	a	sus	hijos	mientras	está	en	uso	el	dispositivo. Uso	solo	bajo	supervision	de	un	adulto.	
•	 Nunca	permita	que	salten	en	o	desde	este	producto.	Nunca	botar	o	saltar	sobre	el	producto.
•	 Edades: 6+ años. Sólo	un	niño	(máximo	hasta	176	libras	o	80	kg)	en	el	dispositivo	a	la	vez.	
•	 Nunca	se	deslice	de	cabeza	o	boca	arriba.
•	 No	caminar	o	corer	encima	del	tobogán.
•	 Siempre	coloque	el	tobogán		en	la	parte	profunda	de	la	piscina	libre	de	obstáculos.		
•	 Deslizarse,		botar	o	saltar	en	aguas	poco	profundas	puede	resultar	en	lesiones	graves,	fractura	en	el	cuello,	parálisis	o	muerte.
•	 Infle	todas	las	cámaras	del	tobogán	de	agua	hasta	su	llenado	con	firmeza.

SIGA ESTAS REGLAS PARA EVITAR EL AHOGAMIENTO, PARÁLISIS O LESIONES GRAVES.

Général:
1.	 Se	recomienda	que	el	producto	sea	montado	por	dos	o	más	adultos.	No	se	necesitan	herramientas	para	el	montaje.
2.			 Coloque	el	producto	sobre	una	superficie	plana	por	lo	menos	a	2	m	de	estructuras	u	obstáculos	tales	como	cercas,	garajes,	casas,	ramas	de	
	 árboles,	tendederas	o	cables	eléctricos.
3.			 Coloque	el	tobogán	en	lu gar	protegido	de	la	luz	solar	directa	para	reducir	el	efecto	abrasivo	del	sol	sobre	el	producto.	Los	productos	orientados	
 al	norte	recibirán	el	mínimo	de	luz	solar	directa.
4.			 No	modifique	este	producto	y/o	utilice	accesorios	que	no	hayan	sido	facilitados	por	el	fabricante.
Instrucciones de montaje:
1.				Mover	el	producto	(en	su	paquete	original)	al	sitio	seleccionado	antes	de	inflar	-	no	inflar	el	producto	y	arrastrar,	ya	que	puede	dar	lugar a	fu	gas,	
	 pinchazos	o	daños.	Coloque	el	tobogán	en	la	parte	profunda	de	la	piscina	de	tal	manera	que	la	salida	del	tobogán	está	libre	de	obstáculos.
2.				Poco	a	poco	se	desenrollar	el	producto	e	inspeccionar	roturas	o	punciones.	No	utilice	si	el	producto	está	dañado.
3.				Inflar	el	anillo	con	una	bomba	de	aire	manual	hasta	que	la	superficie	esté	firme	al	tacto.	Si	hay	cualquier	tipo	de	esfuerzo	en	las	
	 costuras,	el	producto	está	demasiado	inflado.	Si	alguna	costura	comienza	tensarse,	detenga	inmediatamente	el inflado	aire	y	la	
	 libere	para	reducir	la	presión	hasta	que	desaparezcan	los	signos	de	estrés	en	la	costura.	No	sobre	inflar, nunca	utilice	el	
	 compresor	de	aire	de	alta	presión,	ya	que	puede	dar	lugar	a	roturas	en	la	costura.	El	aire	dentro	del	tobogán	se	expande	a	medida	que	
	 aumenta	la	temperatura:	haga	doble	comprobación	de	que	el	tobogán	no	se	sobre-infla	durante	el	día.
4.				Colocar	el	tobogán	inflado	en	el	borde	de	la	piscina	de	suelo	de	tal	manera	que	la	distancia	
	 desde	el	borde	a	la	superficie	del	agua	no	sea	mayor	de	12	pulgadas	(30	cm).		
 ADVERTENCIA:	Asegúrese	de	que	la	distancia	entre	el	borde	del	suelo	de	la	piscina	
	 y	la	superficie	del	agua	no	exceda	de	12	pulgadas	(30	cm)	y	la	cámara	de	flotación	
	 está	en	contacto	con	la	superficie	del	agua.
5.				Asegúrese	de	que	el	tubo	de	orientación	de	cámara	bajo	el	tobogán		está	en	contacto	
	 con	el	borde	de	la	piscina	y	no	descansa	en	el	terrazo	del	suelo	de	la	piscina.
6.				Conecte	la	manguera	de	jardín	al	pulverizador	y	establecer	el	flujo	de	agua	suficiente	
	 para	humedecer	adecuadamente	la	superficie	de	deslizamiento.	Coloque	la	manguera	
	 de	jardín	lejos	del	paso	para	evitar	cualquier	peligro	de	tropiezo.
El uso del tobogán:   
1.					No	descuide	a	sus	hijos,	mientras	que	el	tobogán	está	en	uso.
2.					Supervise	de	cerca	a	los	niños	cuando	utilicen	el	tobogán.
3.					Los	niños	más	pequeños	pueden	tener	dificultades	para	subir	al	tobogán.	
	 Echar	una	mano	para	ayudar	a	los	niños	más	pequeños.
4.					Sólo	un	niño	en	el	tobogán	a	la	vez.	Asegúrese	de	que	zona	de	la	piscina	por	
	 debajo	del	tobogán	está	despejada	antes	de	permitir	que	otro	usuario	vuelva	a	subir	al	tobogán.
5.				 No	utilizar	el	tobogán	mientras	se	usan	o	sostienen	objetos	punzantes,	tales	como	joyas,	pasador	de	pelo,	que	puede	pinchar	el	producto.
6.					El	niño	debe	ser	colocado	en	el	centro	de	la	superficie	de	deslizamiento.

Mantenimiento:
Antes	de	cada	uso,	asegúrese	de	que	el	tobogán	está	inflado	correctamente,	y	comprobar	si	hay	agujeros,	fugas,	desgaste	y	arañazos	y	otros.	
Nunca	use	un	tobogán	dañado.
Preparación para almacenar:
1.				Enjuague	y	seque	el	producto	antes	del	desinflado	y	el	almacenamiento.
2.				Desinfle	y	doble	el	producto.
3.				Almacene	el	producto	en	el	interior	con	temperaturas	por	debajo	de	32	grados	F	(0	grados	C).
PARCHE DE REPARACIÓN:
Un	parche	de	reparación	ha	sido	incluido	con	el	producto	para	la	reparación	de	pequeñas	fugas	y	pinchazos.	Consulte	las	instrucciones	en	la	parte	
posterior	del	parche	de	reparación.


